# Ninety-First Regular Session

#### WEDNESDAY, August 24, 1994

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

### ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Read and referred:

#### **Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 92-174**

Relating to provision of transportation services under the medical assistance program.

Submitted by Department of Health and Social Services.

To committee on Children and Human Services. Referred on August 24, 1994.

## **Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 94-31**

Relating to the investigation and remediation of environmental contamination at sites or facilities subject to the environmental repair statute, the hazardous substance spills statute or the abandoned container statute and to the remediation of soil contamination at certain solid waste facilities, hazardous waste facilities and wastewater sludge storage facilities, lagoons and storage and treatment structures.

Submitted by Department of Natural Resources. To committee on Natural Resources. Referred on August 24, 1994.

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 94-112

Relating to the theory syllabus for instruction for apprentices and practical training for apprentices to include the topic of artificial nails. Submitted by Department of Regulation and Licensing.

To committee on Health. Referred on August 24, 1994.

### COMMUNICATIONS

August 18, 1994

Ms. Carol Latham, Chairperson Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Board c/o Crime Victim Services, DOJ 222 State Street, 3rd Floor Madison, Wisconsin 53702

Dear Chairperson Latham:

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. s. 15.195(4)(em) created by 1993 Wisconsin Act 233 it is my pleasure to appoint Rep. Polly Beal to the Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Board. Rep. Beal has demonstrated keen interest in children's welfare issues and I am confident she will be an asset to the Board and serve with distinction.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, DAVID PROSSER, JR. Minority Leader